
Ark.-Monticello (15-9,7-8 GAC) -vs- Harding (7-14,2-13 GAC)
02/06/20 at Rhodes-Reaves Field House, Searcy, AR

 
 

 
 
Ark.-Monticello 82

Harding 76

Date: 02/06/20
Time: 7:30 pm
Attendance: 642
Site: Rhodes-Reaves Field House, Searcy, AR
Referees: Robert  Burris, Nathan Bemis, James Durham

Score By Period 1 2 OT 1 Total
Ark.-Monticello 38 27 17 82
Harding 33 32 11 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Hardy,Austin * 36 8-14 4-7 4-6 2-7 9 2 2 1 1 3 24
03 Lesure,KJ * 45 3-15 2-4 11-12 1-10 11 1 7 3 0 0 19
15 Gilbert,Marcus * 42 5-15 3-8 2-2 0-2 2 2 3 4 0 0 15
23 Slocum,Justin * 22 4-9 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 5 1 4 0 2 8
02 Alexander,Jeremiah * 21 3-5 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 3 2 0 0 2 6
05 McDuffey,Denzel 30 3-4 0-0 2-6 1-7 8 1 1 1 3 7 8
25 McBean,Kwame 23 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 4 1 1 2 0 2
10 King,Wanya 6 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 225 27-69 9-23 19-27 9-34 43 18 17 15 6 15 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-31   45.16 % 5-12   41.67 % 5-8   62.50 %
Second Half 9-32   28.13 % 2-9   22.22 % 7-9   77.78 %
OT 1 4-6   66.67 % 2-2   100.00 % 7-10   70.00 %
Total 27-69   39.1 % 9-23   39.1 % 19-27   70.4 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Slocum,Justin Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 23
Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Harvey,Romio * 31 7-15 2-4 4-6 0-2 2 3 4 3 0 0 20
05 West,Jordan * 32 6-13 3-9 2-2 2-2 4 4 3 4 0 2 17
14 Ahmedic,Emir * 29 4-6 0-0 2-4 0-2 2 3 1 4 1 0 10
22 Hutchieson,Tyler * 30 3-10 3-7 0-0 2-6 8 4 2 2 1 0 9
04 Morgan,Davis * 20 2-7 2-6 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 1 6
11 Divic,Gabriel 17 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 0 1 0 6
12 Blackburn,Collier 23 2-7 0-4 0-1 0-7 7 0 3 2 0 3 4
24 Polius,Joel 16 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-7 7 1 1 1 2 1 4
10 Roth,Tyler 27 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 4 3 3 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 225 28-66 12-33 8-13 7-34 41 23 19 21 5 7 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-29   37.93 % 7-16   43.75 % 4-7   57.14 %
Second Half 14-30   46.67 % 4-14   28.57 % 0-0   0.00%
OT 1 3-7   42.86 % 1-3   33.33 % 4-6   66.67 %
Total 28-66   42.4 % 12-33   36.4 % 8-13   61.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Ark.-Monticello Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Harding
TURNOVER  by SLOCUM,JUSTIN 19:42

19:25 FOUL  by AHMEDIC,EMIR
19:25 TURNOVER  by AHMEDIC,EMIR

MISS 3PTR by LESURE,KJ 19:13
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

19:01 TURNOVER  by WEST,JORDAN
STEAL  by SLOCUM,JUSTIN 19:01
TURNOVER  by SLOCUM,JUSTIN 18:57

18:57 STEAL  by WEST,JORDAN
FOUL  by SLOCUM,JUSTIN 18:43

18:43 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by AHMEDIC,EMIR
18:43 MISS FT by AHMEDIC,EMIR

REBOUND DEF by GILBERT,MARCUS --
FOUL  by GILBERT,MARCUS 18:35
TURNOVER  by GILBERT,MARCUS 18:35

18:28 0-3 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by HARVEY,ROMIO(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by GILBERT,MARCUS 18:02
REBOUND OFF by SLOCUM,JUSTIN --
MISS LAYUP by SLOCUM,JUSTIN(in the paint) 17:57

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by ALEXANDER,JEREMIAH 17:56

17:38 0-6 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by HARVEY,ROMIO
-- ASSIST  by HUTCHIESON,TYLER

GOOD 3PTR by HARDY,AUSTIN 17:22 3-6 H 3
16:59 MISS 3PTR by WEST,JORDAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by SLOCUM,JUSTIN 16:57
SUB OUT by SLOCUM,JUSTIN 16:57
SUB IN by MCBEAN,KWAME 16:57

16:53 MISS LAYUP by HUTCHIESON,TYLER(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HUTCHIESON,TYLER

16:43 MISS LAYUP by AHMEDIC,EMIR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCBEAN,KWAME --
GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,JEREMIAH(in the paint) 16:17 5-6 H 1

15:59 MISS 3PTR by HARVEY,ROMIO
REBOUND DEF by LESURE,KJ --

15:54 FOUL  by MORGAN,DAVIS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:54

15:54 SUB OUT by AHMEDIC,EMIR
15:54 SUB IN by POLIUS,JOEL

GOOD JUMPER by ALEXANDER,JEREMIAH(in the paint) 15:39 7-6 V 1
ASSIST  by MCBEAN,KWAME --

15:21 TURNOVER  by WEST,JORDAN
TURNOVER  by MCBEAN,KWAME 14:53

14:32 MISS 3PTR by HARVEY,ROMIO
REBOUND DEF by LESURE,KJ --
GOOD 3PTR by HARDY,AUSTIN(fastbreak) 14:26 10-6 V 4
ASSIST  by LESURE,KJ --

14:12 10-9 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by HUTCHIESON,TYLER
-- ASSIST  by MORGAN,DAVIS

14:02 FOUL  by MORGAN,DAVIS
MISS FT by HARDY,AUSTIN 14:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

14:02 SUB OUT by MORGAN,DAVIS
14:02 SUB IN by BLACKBURN,COLLIER

GOOD FT by HARDY,AUSTIN 14:02 11-9 V 2
SUB OUT by HARDY,AUSTIN 13:46
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,JEREMIAH 13:46



SUB IN by MCDUFFEY,DENZEL 13:46
SUB IN by KING,WANYA 13:46

13:43 11-12 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by WEST,JORDAN
-- ASSIST  by HARVEY,ROMIO

MISS JUMPER by LESURE,KJ(in the paint) 13:16
-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKBURN,COLLIER

13:08 11-15 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by HUTCHIESON,TYLER
-- ASSIST  by HARVEY,ROMIO

MISS 3PTR by KING,WANYA 12:55
-- REBOUND DEF by POLIUS,JOEL

12:43 TURNOVER  by BLACKBURN,COLLIER
TURNOVER  by LESURE,KJ 12:27

12:27 STEAL  by WEST,JORDAN
12:21 11-17 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by HARVEY,ROMIO(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MCBEAN,KWAME(in the paint) 12:04
REBOUND OFF by MCBEAN,KWAME --
MISS JUMPER by MCDUFFEY,DENZEL(in the paint) 11:53

11:53 BLOCK  by HUTCHIESON,TYLER
-- REBOUND DEF by POLIUS,JOEL

FOUL  by GILBERT,MARCUS 11:41
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:41

11:41 SUB OUT by WEST,JORDAN
11:41 SUB IN by ROTH,TYLER

SUB OUT by GILBERT,MARCUS 11:41
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,JEREMIAH 11:41

11:30 MISS 3PTR by BLACKBURN,COLLIER
REBOUND DEF by MCDUFFEY,DENZEL --
MISS 3PTR by KING,WANYA 11:22
REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,JEREMIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,JEREMIAH(in the paint) 11:20 13-17 H 4

11:20 FOUL  by HUTCHIESON,TYLER
MISS FT by ALEXANDER,JEREMIAH 11:20

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by KING,WANYA 11:20
SUB IN by HARDY,AUSTIN 11:20

11:03 MISS LAYUP by POLIUS,JOEL(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MCBEAN,KWAME 11:03
REBOUND DEF by LESURE,KJ --
MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,JEREMIAH 10:53

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKBURN,COLLIER
10:37 MISS JUMPER by HARVEY,ROMIO

REBOUND DEF by HARDY,AUSTIN --
GOOD 3PTR by HARDY,AUSTIN 10:21 16-17 H 1
ASSIST  by LESURE,KJ --

10:04 MISS LAYUP by HUTCHIESON,TYLER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LESURE,KJ --
TURNOVER  by LESURE,KJ 10:00

10:00 STEAL  by POLIUS,JOEL
09:56 MISS 3PTR by HUTCHIESON,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by MCBEAN,KWAME --
GOOD 3PTR by HARDY,AUSTIN 09:51 19-17 V 2
ASSIST  by LESURE,KJ --

09:29 TURNOVER  by HARVEY,ROMIO
STEAL  by MCDUFFEY,DENZEL 09:29
GOOD LAYUP by MCDUFFEY,DENZEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:24 21-17 V 4
ASSIST  by ALEXANDER,JEREMIAH --

09:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
09:24 SUB OUT by HUTCHIESON,TYLER
09:24 SUB OUT by POLIUS,JOEL
09:24 SUB IN by DIVIC,GABRIEL
09:24 SUB IN by AHMEDIC,EMIR

SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,JEREMIAH 09:24



SUB IN by GILBERT,MARCUS 09:24
08:55 MISS JUMPER by HARVEY,ROMIO(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MCDUFFEY,DENZEL 08:55
REBOUND DEF by HARDY,AUSTIN --
FOUL  by HARDY,AUSTIN 08:36
TURNOVER  by HARDY,AUSTIN 08:36

08:25 MISS JUMPER by HARVEY,ROMIO(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MCBEAN,KWAME 08:25

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:06 MISS 3PTR by DIVIC,GABRIEL

REBOUND DEF by MCDUFFEY,DENZEL --
MISS 3PTR by LESURE,KJ 07:37

-- REBOUND DEF by HARVEY,ROMIO
07:29 21-19 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by HARVEY,ROMIO(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HARDY,AUSTIN 07:12
-- REBOUND DEF by ROTH,TYLER

07:03 21-21 GOOD LAYUP by AHMEDIC,EMIR(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BLACKBURN,COLLIER

06:46 FOUL  by ROTH,TYLER
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:46

06:46 SUB OUT by HARVEY,ROMIO
06:46 SUB IN by WEST,JORDAN

SUB OUT by HARDY,AUSTIN 06:46
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,JEREMIAH 06:46
GOOD JUMPER by GILBERT,MARCUS(in the paint) 06:41 23-21 V 2
FOUL  by MCBEAN,KWAME 06:25

06:25 23-22 V 1 GOOD FT by AHMEDIC,EMIR
06:25 MISS FT by AHMEDIC,EMIR

REBOUND DEF by MCDUFFEY,DENZEL --
06:12 FOUL  by WEST,JORDAN

GOOD FT by GILBERT,MARCUS 06:12 24-22 V 2
GOOD FT by GILBERT,MARCUS 06:12 25-22 V 3
SUB OUT by MCDUFFEY,DENZEL 06:12
SUB IN by HARDY,AUSTIN 06:12

06:02 TURNOVER  by AHMEDIC,EMIR
STEAL  by ALEXANDER,JEREMIAH 06:02
GOOD JUMPER by MCBEAN,KWAME 05:40 27-22 V 5
ASSIST  by HARDY,AUSTIN --

05:27 TURNOVER  by BLACKBURN,COLLIER
STEAL  by ALEXANDER,JEREMIAH 05:27
MISS LAYUP by ALEXANDER,JEREMIAH(in the paint) 05:24

05:24 BLOCK  by DIVIC,GABRIEL
-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKBURN,COLLIER

05:10 MISS 3PTR by WEST,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by LESURE,KJ --
TURNOVER  by GILBERT,MARCUS 04:50

04:50 STEAL  by BLACKBURN,COLLIER
04:43 MISS 3PTR by WEST,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,JEREMIAH --
MISS 3PTR by GILBERT,MARCUS 04:36

-- REBOUND DEF by ROTH,TYLER
04:25 27-25 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by DIVIC,GABRIEL

-- ASSIST  by BLACKBURN,COLLIER
GOOD LAYUP by HARDY,AUSTIN(in the paint) 03:50 29-25 V 4
ASSIST  by ALEXANDER,JEREMIAH --

03:33 29-28 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by DIVIC,GABRIEL
-- ASSIST  by WEST,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by LESURE,KJ 03:15
-- REBOUND DEF by AHMEDIC,EMIR

03:05 MISS LAYUP by ROTH,TYLER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HARDY,AUSTIN --
MISS LAYUP by LESURE,KJ(in the paint) 02:59



-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKBURN,COLLIER
FOUL  by ALEXANDER,JEREMIAH 02:56
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:55

02:55 SUB OUT by WEST,JORDAN
02:55 SUB OUT by AHMEDIC,EMIR
02:55 SUB IN by HARVEY,ROMIO
02:55 SUB IN by POLIUS,JOEL

SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,JEREMIAH 02:55
SUB OUT by MCBEAN,KWAME 02:55
SUB IN by MCDUFFEY,DENZEL 02:55
SUB IN by SLOCUM,JUSTIN 02:55

02:55 MISS FT by BLACKBURN,COLLIER(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by MCDUFFEY,DENZEL --
GOOD JUMPER by SLOCUM,JUSTIN(in the paint) 02:43 31-28 V 3

02:42 SUB OUT by BLACKBURN,COLLIER
02:42 SUB IN by HUTCHIESON,TYLER
02:30 MISS 3PTR by HUTCHIESON,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by HARDY,AUSTIN --
GOOD 3PTR by GILBERT,MARCUS 02:07 34-28 V 6
ASSIST  by SLOCUM,JUSTIN --

01:47 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by SLOCUM,JUSTIN(in the paint) 01:40

-- REBOUND DEF by HUTCHIESON,TYLER
FOUL  by MCDUFFEY,DENZEL 01:35

01:35 34-29 V 5 GOOD FT by HARVEY,ROMIO(fastbreak)
01:35 SUB OUT by POLIUS,JOEL
01:35 SUB IN by AHMEDIC,EMIR

SUB OUT by SLOCUM,JUSTIN 01:35
SUB IN by MCBEAN,KWAME 01:35

01:35 34-30 V 4 GOOD FT by HARVEY,ROMIO(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by GILBERT,MARCUS 01:25

01:09 34-33 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by HARVEY,ROMIO
-- ASSIST  by AHMEDIC,EMIR

00:48 FOUL  by DIVIC,GABRIEL
SUB OUT by GILBERT,MARCUS 00:48
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,JEREMIAH 00:48
GOOD FT by LESURE,KJ 00:48 35-33 V 2
GOOD FT by LESURE,KJ 00:48 36-33 V 3

00:29 MISS LAYUP by HARVEY,ROMIO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCDUFFEY,DENZEL --
MISS LAYUP by LESURE,KJ(in the paint) 00:22
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:20
SUB OUT by HARDY,AUSTIN 00:20
SUB IN by GILBERT,MARCUS 00:20
GOOD JUMPER by MCDUFFEY,DENZEL(in the paint) 00:06 38-33 V 5
ASSIST  by LESURE,KJ --

00:06 FOUL  by HARVEY,ROMIO
MISS FT by MCDUFFEY,DENZEL 00:06

-- REBOUND DEF by HARVEY,ROMIO

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Ark.-Monticello Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Harding
20:00 SUB OUT by HARVEY,ROMIO
20:00 SUB OUT by DIVIC,GABRIEL
20:00 SUB IN by MORGAN,DAVIS
20:00 SUB IN by WEST,JORDAN

SUB OUT by MCDUFFEY,DENZEL 20:00
SUB OUT by MCBEAN,KWAME 20:00
SUB IN by HARDY,AUSTIN 20:00



SUB IN by SLOCUM,JUSTIN 20:00
19:49 TURNOVER  by MORGAN,DAVIS

GOOD LAYUP by SLOCUM,JUSTIN(in the paint) 19:33 40-33 V 7
ASSIST  by GILBERT,MARCUS --

19:13 MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,DAVIS
-- REBOUND OFF by WEST,JORDAN

18:59 40-35 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by WEST,JORDAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by GILBERT,MARCUS 18:39

18:39 STEAL  by MORGAN,DAVIS
18:15 40-38 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by MORGAN,DAVIS

-- ASSIST  by ROTH,TYLER
GOOD 3PTR by LESURE,KJ 17:45 43-38 V 5
ASSIST  by GILBERT,MARCUS --

17:28 MISS 3PTR by WEST,JORDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

17:19 43-41 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by HUTCHIESON,TYLER
-- ASSIST  by WEST,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by GILBERT,MARCUS 17:09
-- REBOUND DEF by HUTCHIESON,TYLER

16:58 MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,DAVIS
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

16:56 FOUL  by WEST,JORDAN
GOOD JUMPER by SLOCUM,JUSTIN(in the paint) 16:43 45-41 V 4
ASSIST  by GILBERT,MARCUS --

16:33 45-44 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by MORGAN,DAVIS
-- ASSIST  by HUTCHIESON,TYLER

16:17 FOUL  by WEST,JORDAN
MISS JUMPER by LESURE,KJ 16:17

-- REBOUND DEF by HUTCHIESON,TYLER
FOUL  by ALEXANDER,JEREMIAH 16:14

16:14 SUB OUT by WEST,JORDAN
16:14 SUB IN by BLACKBURN,COLLIER

SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,JEREMIAH 16:14
SUB IN by MCDUFFEY,DENZEL 16:14

15:57 45-46 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by AHMEDIC,EMIR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MORGAN,DAVIS

MISS LAYUP by LESURE,KJ(in the paint) 15:34
-- REBOUND DEF by HUTCHIESON,TYLER

15:23 MISS JUMPER by MORGAN,DAVIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:20
TURNOVER  by MCDUFFEY,DENZEL 15:09

15:09 STEAL  by BLACKBURN,COLLIER
14:57 MISS 3PTR by HUTCHIESON,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by HARDY,AUSTIN --
MISS JUMPER by SLOCUM,JUSTIN(in the paint) 14:47

-- REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,DAVIS
14:36 MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,DAVIS

REBOUND DEF by LESURE,KJ --
14:27 FOUL  by AHMEDIC,EMIR

MISS LAYUP by SLOCUM,JUSTIN(in the paint) 14:21
-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKBURN,COLLIER

14:02 MISS LAYUP by AHMEDIC,EMIR(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MCDUFFEY,DENZEL 14:02
REBOUND DEF by LESURE,KJ --
MISS 3PTR by HARDY,AUSTIN 13:55

-- REBOUND DEF by HUTCHIESON,TYLER
13:42 MISS LAYUP by BLACKBURN,COLLIER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARDY,AUSTIN --
GOOD 3PTR by GILBERT,MARCUS(fastbreak) 13:35 48-46 V 2
ASSIST  by LESURE,KJ --

13:06 48-48 GOOD LAYUP by AHMEDIC,EMIR(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by ROTH,TYLER
13:04 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:04
13:04 SUB OUT by MORGAN,DAVIS
13:04 SUB OUT by AHMEDIC,EMIR
13:04 SUB OUT by HUTCHIESON,TYLER
13:04 SUB IN by WEST,JORDAN
13:04 SUB IN by DIVIC,GABRIEL
13:04 SUB IN by POLIUS,JOEL

SUB OUT by HARDY,AUSTIN 13:04
SUB IN by KING,WANYA 13:04
MISS JUMPER by GILBERT,MARCUS(in the paint) 12:51

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
12:24 MISS 3PTR by BLACKBURN,COLLIER

REBOUND DEF by GILBERT,MARCUS --
MISS LAYUP by SLOCUM,JUSTIN(in the paint) 12:15

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKBURN,COLLIER
12:07 TURNOVER  by ROTH,TYLER

STEAL  by KING,WANYA 12:07
GOOD LAYUP by GILBERT,MARCUS(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 12:02 50-48 V 2
ASSIST  by MCDUFFEY,DENZEL --

11:32 MISS LAYUP by POLIUS,JOEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SLOCUM,JUSTIN --
TURNOVER  by SLOCUM,JUSTIN 11:29

11:29 STEAL  by BLACKBURN,COLLIER
11:23 50-50 GOOD LAYUP by POLIUS,JOEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BLACKBURN,COLLIER
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:23
SUB OUT by SLOCUM,JUSTIN 11:23
SUB IN by MCBEAN,KWAME 11:23
MISS 3PTR by GILBERT,MARCUS 10:57
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

10:55 FOUL  by ROTH,TYLER
MISS LAYUP by GILBERT,MARCUS(in the paint) 10:53

10:53 BLOCK  by POLIUS,JOEL
-- REBOUND DEF by POLIUS,JOEL

10:37 MISS JUMPER by WEST,JORDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LESURE,KJ --
MISS 3PTR by KING,WANYA 10:26

-- REBOUND DEF by DIVIC,GABRIEL

10:20 50-52 H 2
GOOD LAYUP by BLACKBURN,COLLIER(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROTH,TYLER
MISS JUMPER by LESURE,KJ(in the paint) 10:02

-- REBOUND DEF by POLIUS,JOEL
09:47 SUB OUT by ROTH,TYLER
09:47 SUB IN by HARVEY,ROMIO
09:29 TURNOVER  by POLIUS,JOEL

TURNOVER  by LESURE,KJ 09:21
09:11 MISS 3PTR by WEST,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by MCDUFFEY,DENZEL --
MISS 3PTR by KING,WANYA 09:01

-- REBOUND DEF by POLIUS,JOEL
FOUL  by MCBEAN,KWAME 08:44
SUB OUT by KING,WANYA 08:44
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,JEREMIAH 08:44

08:40 50-54 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by WEST,JORDAN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by GILBERT,MARCUS(in the paint) 08:32

-- REBOUND DEF by POLIUS,JOEL
08:21 50-56 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BLACKBURN,COLLIER(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by POLIUS,JOEL
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:08



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:08
SUB OUT by MCDUFFEY,DENZEL 08:08
SUB IN by HARDY,AUSTIN 08:08
MISS JUMPER by LESURE,KJ(in the paint) 08:01
REBOUND OFF by MCBEAN,KWAME --
MISS 3PTR by GILBERT,MARCUS 07:55

-- REBOUND DEF by DIVIC,GABRIEL
FOUL  by LESURE,KJ 07:51

07:43 TURNOVER  by WEST,JORDAN
STEAL  by HARDY,AUSTIN 07:43
MISS LAYUP by HARDY,AUSTIN(in the paint) 07:37

07:37 BLOCK  by POLIUS,JOEL
-- REBOUND DEF by POLIUS,JOEL

07:26 50-58 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by POLIUS,JOEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HARVEY,ROMIO

07:03 FOUL  by DIVIC,GABRIEL
MISS JUMPER by HARDY,AUSTIN 06:48

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKBURN,COLLIER
06:28 50-60 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by WEST,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by MCBEAN,KWAME 06:05
-- REBOUND DEF by DIVIC,GABRIEL

05:54 SUB OUT by WEST,JORDAN
05:54 SUB OUT by DIVIC,GABRIEL
05:54 SUB IN by MORGAN,DAVIS
05:54 SUB IN by HUTCHIESON,TYLER

SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,JEREMIAH 05:54
SUB OUT by MCBEAN,KWAME 05:54
SUB IN by MCDUFFEY,DENZEL 05:54
SUB IN by SLOCUM,JUSTIN 05:54

05:42 MISS 3PTR by BLACKBURN,COLLIER
REBOUND DEF by LESURE,KJ --

05:34 FOUL  by POLIUS,JOEL
MISS FT by MCDUFFEY,DENZEL(fastbreak) 05:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MCDUFFEY,DENZEL(fastbreak) 05:34 51-60 H 9

05:23 TURNOVER  by HUTCHIESON,TYLER
STEAL  by MCDUFFEY,DENZEL 05:23

05:20 FOUL  by HUTCHIESON,TYLER
GOOD FT by HARDY,AUSTIN(fastbreak) 05:20 52-60 H 8
GOOD FT by HARDY,AUSTIN(fastbreak) 05:20 53-60 H 7

05:14 TURNOVER  by HUTCHIESON,TYLER
STEAL  by MCDUFFEY,DENZEL 05:14
MISS LAYUP by LESURE,KJ(in the paint) 05:10
REBOUND OFF by HARDY,AUSTIN --
GOOD LAYUP by HARDY,AUSTIN(in the paint) 05:07 55-60 H 5

05:07 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:07 SUB OUT by HUTCHIESON,TYLER
05:07 SUB IN by ROTH,TYLER
04:58 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:58 SUB OUT by POLIUS,JOEL
04:58 SUB IN by AHMEDIC,EMIR

FOUL  by HARDY,AUSTIN 04:49
04:31 55-62 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by HARVEY,ROMIO(in the paint)
04:19 FOUL  by ROTH,TYLER

GOOD FT by LESURE,KJ 04:19 56-62 H 6
04:19 SUB OUT by MORGAN,DAVIS
04:19 SUB IN by WEST,JORDAN

GOOD FT by LESURE,KJ 04:19 57-62 H 5
FOUL  by SLOCUM,JUSTIN 04:13

03:58 MISS 3PTR by BLACKBURN,COLLIER
REBOUND DEF by LESURE,KJ --

03:50 FOUL  by ROTH,TYLER



03:50 SUB OUT by BLACKBURN,COLLIER
03:50 SUB IN by HUTCHIESON,TYLER

GOOD FT by LESURE,KJ(fastbreak) 03:50 58-62 H 4
GOOD FT by LESURE,KJ(fastbreak) 03:50 59-62 H 3

03:29 TURNOVER  by ROTH,TYLER
STEAL  by MCDUFFEY,DENZEL 03:29
GOOD LAYUP by MCDUFFEY,DENZEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:27 61-62 H 1

03:27 FOUL  by HARVEY,ROMIO
MISS FT by MCDUFFEY,DENZEL(fastbreak) 03:27

-- REBOUND DEF by WEST,JORDAN
03:13 TURNOVER  by ROTH,TYLER

STEAL  by MCDUFFEY,DENZEL 03:13
GOOD JUMPER by LESURE,KJ(in the paint) 02:59 63-62 V 1

02:36 TURNOVER  by HARVEY,ROMIO
STEAL  by SLOCUM,JUSTIN 02:36
MISS 3PTR by HARDY,AUSTIN 02:19

-- REBOUND DEF by WEST,JORDAN
02:00 63-65 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by WEST,JORDAN

GOOD JUMPER by HARDY,AUSTIN(in the paint) 01:42 65-65
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:39
SUB OUT by HARDY,AUSTIN 01:39
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,JEREMIAH 01:39

01:21 MISS 3PTR by WEST,JORDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by HUTCHIESON,TYLER

01:15 MISS LAYUP by HUTCHIESON,TYLER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SLOCUM,JUSTIN --
MISS JUMPER by LESURE,KJ 00:49
REBOUND OFF by LESURE,KJ --
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,JEREMIAH 00:37
SUB IN by HARDY,AUSTIN 00:37
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:37
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:29

00:25 SUB OUT by ROTH,TYLER
00:25 SUB IN by MORGAN,DAVIS
00:24 TURNOVER  by HARVEY,ROMIO

STEAL  by MCDUFFEY,DENZEL 00:24
MISS LAYUP by GILBERT,MARCUS(in the paint) 00:03

00:03 BLOCK  by AHMEDIC,EMIR
-- REBOUND DEF by AHMEDIC,EMIR

OT 1 Play By Play

VISITORS: Ark.-Monticello Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Harding
04:46 TURNOVER  by AHMEDIC,EMIR

STEAL  by HARDY,AUSTIN 04:46
MISS JUMPER by HARDY,AUSTIN 04:26
REBOUND OFF by HARDY,AUSTIN --
GOOD 3PTR by LESURE,KJ 04:22 68-65 V 3
ASSIST  by HARDY,AUSTIN --

04:04 68-67 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by HARVEY,ROMIO(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by HARDY,AUSTIN 03:43 70-67 V 3

03:16 70-69 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by AHMEDIC,EMIR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WEST,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by SLOCUM,JUSTIN(in the paint) 02:58 72-69 V 3
ASSIST  by LESURE,KJ --

02:44 MISS LAYUP by HARVEY,ROMIO(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MCDUFFEY,DENZEL 02:44

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:33 TURNOVER  by AHMEDIC,EMIR

STEAL  by MCDUFFEY,DENZEL 02:33



FOUL  by SLOCUM,JUSTIN 02:27
TURNOVER  by SLOCUM,JUSTIN 02:27
FOUL TECH by SLOCUM,JUSTIN 02:27
SUB OUT by SLOCUM,JUSTIN 02:27
SUB IN by MCBEAN,KWAME 02:27

02:27 MISS FT by HARVEY,ROMIO(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:27 72-70 V 2 GOOD FT by HARVEY,ROMIO(fastbreak)
02:16 MISS JUMPER by HARVEY,ROMIO(in the paint)

BLOCK  by HARDY,AUSTIN 02:16
REBOUND DEF by HARDY,AUSTIN --
MISS JUMPER by GILBERT,MARCUS(in the paint) 01:53
REBOUND OFF by MCDUFFEY,DENZEL --

01:50 FOUL  by AHMEDIC,EMIR
MISS FT by MCDUFFEY,DENZEL 01:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MCDUFFEY,DENZEL 01:50 73-70 V 3

01:29 TURNOVER  by WEST,JORDAN
STEAL  by HARDY,AUSTIN 01:29
GOOD 3PTR by GILBERT,MARCUS 01:05 76-70 V 6
ASSIST  by LESURE,KJ --

01:01 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:49 MISS 3PTR by HUTCHIESON,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by MCDUFFEY,DENZEL --
00:42 FOUL  by HARVEY,ROMIO

GOOD FT by LESURE,KJ(fastbreak) 00:42 77-70 V 7
GOOD FT by LESURE,KJ(fastbreak) 00:42 78-70 V 8
FOUL  by MCBEAN,KWAME 00:33

00:33 78-71 V 7 GOOD FT by WEST,JORDAN
00:33 78-72 V 6 GOOD FT by WEST,JORDAN
00:31 FOUL  by HUTCHIESON,TYLER

MISS FT by LESURE,KJ(fastbreak) 00:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LESURE,KJ(fastbreak) 00:31 79-72 V 7
FOUL  by MCBEAN,KWAME 00:22

00:22 79-73 V 6 GOOD FT by HARVEY,ROMIO
00:22 SUB OUT by AHMEDIC,EMIR
00:22 SUB IN by DIVIC,GABRIEL
00:22 MISS FT by HARVEY,ROMIO

-- REBOUND OFF by WEST,JORDAN
00:22 MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,DAVIS

REBOUND DEF by MCBEAN,KWAME --
00:16 FOUL  by HUTCHIESON,TYLER

GOOD FT by LESURE,KJ(fastbreak) 00:16 80-73 V 7
SUB OUT by MCBEAN,KWAME 00:16
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,JEREMIAH 00:16
GOOD FT by LESURE,KJ(fastbreak) 00:16 81-73 V 8

00:09 81-76 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by WEST,JORDAN
-- ASSIST  by HARVEY,ROMIO

00:08 FOUL  by WEST,JORDAN
GOOD FT by HARDY,AUSTIN(fastbreak) 00:08 82-76 V 6
MISS FT by HARDY,AUSTIN(fastbreak) 00:08

-- REBOUND DEF by HUTCHIESON,TYLER


